A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND THE RECORDER OF THE CITY OF LEBANON TO ACCEPT A DEED FROM L. A. ARNOLD AND CLARA P. ARNOLD OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF LEBANON AND DEDICATED TO THE CITY OF LEBANON FOR STREET PURPOSES.

ORDINANCE BILL NO. <u>/0</u> for 1960 ORDINANCE NO./079

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section (1) That the Mayor and the Recorder of the City of Lebanon be directed to accept a deed from L. A. Arnold and Clara P. Arnold of the following described real property located in the City of Lebanon and donated to the City of Lebanon for street purposes, to-wit:

Beginning at a 1" Iron pipe at the Northeast corner of a tract heretofore sold to the City of Lebanon, said Iron pipe being S. 7° 30.5' W. 217.69 feet and S. 89° 38' E. 306.00 feet from the Southwest corner of SANTA BARBARA-ZEITLER ADDITION to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon; and running thence N. 89° 38' W. along the north line of said tract sold 60.00 feet; thence N. 0° 09' E. parallel to Main Street 16.00 feet; thence S. 89° 38' E. 60.00 feet; thence S. 0° 09' W. 16.00 feet to the place of beginning, for street purposes.

Section (2) That the Recorder of the City of Lebanon is hereby directed to file the said deed for record with the County Recorder of Linn County, State of Oregon.

Passed by the Council and approved on this 19th day of July, 1960.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder